

**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
800 Burrard Street, 12th floor  
800, rue Burrard, 12e étage  
Vancouver  
British Columbia  
V6Z 2V8  
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

## **SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### **Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Public Works and Government Services Canada -  
Pacific Region  
800 Burrard Street, 12th floor  
800, rue Burrard, 12e étage  
Vancouver  
British C  
V6Z 2V8

<b>Title - Sujet</b> New 96 Bed Living Unit - PIRTC	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EZ899-123081/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 003
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b>	<b>Date</b> 2012-05-02
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$PWY-005-6657	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> PWY-1-34503 (005)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2012-05-08</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> Fuseau horaire Pacific Daylight Saving Time PDT
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Pillay, Sal (PWY)	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> pwy005
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (604) 775-9386 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (604) 775-6633
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b> CSC - Pacific Institution, Abbotsford, B.C.	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

EZ899-123081/A

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

File No. - N° du dossier

PWY-1-34503

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

pw005

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

---

Refer to the attached Addendum No. 3 issued 2nd May 2012.

The following changes in the tender documents are effective immediately. This addendum will form part of the Contract Documents.

## **DIVISION 1 TO 11 SPECIFICATIONS**

### **SECTION 08 50 00 ALUMINUM WINDOWS AND DOORS**

#### **2.2 WINDOW TYPE AND CLASSIFICATION**

1.0 2.2.1 Revise the clause as follows:

1.1 Types:

.1 Projected: Top projected open out with insulating glass.

.1 Acceptable material: Kawneer 526, modified as detailed.

.2 Removeable Interior Stops: In all Inmate Areas provide Security Screws as specified in 01 61 00, anchoring the stops to the base frames. Space stops at 150mm center to center maximum, maximum 75mm from corners.

.3 Awning Vent operation Inmate Areas: Refer to 1.6 DESIGN REQUIREMENTS OPERABLE VENT

.4 Awning Vent operation Non Inmate Areas: Standard Cam Lock

.1 Non Inmate Areas are: Offices, Social Work Office, Program Therapist, Clerical Area

### **SECTION 04 22 00 CONCRETE UNIT MASONRY**

#### **2.1 MATERIALS**

1.0 2.4.4 Revise the clause as follows:

1.1 Concrete veneer block units: to can3-a165 series.

.1 Classification: h/15/a/m unless otherwise shown on the structural drawings.

.2 Type: Split Face and Smooth Unit to match the existing building.

.3 Colour: integral colour, colour as selected by the departmental representative.

.1 Colour will match veneer block units on existing building.

.4 Size: modular.

.5 Thickness: as detailed.

## **ARCHITECTURAL PWGSC/CSC APPROVALS**

08 50 00	U.S. Aluminum Series 3250 U.S. Aluminum Series 7200	NOT APPROVED
----------	--	--------------

### ARCHITECTURAL QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

**Question:**

Spec. Section 085000 page 7 Item 2.4 calls up Duranar, but drawing A300, A303 and Spec. Section 000110 page 41 calls up Clear Anodized(EXT-3, EXT-4). Please clarify.

**Answer:**

This was corrected in Addendum 1.

**Question:**

15cm H blocks are not available. Do you have an alternative choice?

**Answer:**

No. The specification clearly states: "There are nonstandard 140mm H Block specified on the drawings. The contractor to account for manufacture and supply of these blocks in the the project schedule." The contractor is responsible to have this product manufactured.

**Question:**

Is masonry contractor responsible for supply of 22mm tool resistant bar located in window frame/mullion?

**Answer:**

This is the responsibility of division 11

**Question:**

Are we to build as per structural and architectural drawings? No shop drawings required?

**Answer:**

The construction is to comply with all of the contract documents. If shop drawings are specified, they are required to be submitted in accordance with the requirements of the contract documents.

**Question:**

Is any and all welding of rebar part of detention window supplier's scope and not part of masonry scope?

**Answer:**

The steel detention windows are part of Division 11.

**Question:**

Specs call for ground face units w/ colour to match existing, but architectural drawings calls for split face and smooth units to match existing buildings. Which is correct?

**Answer:**

Refer to amendment to Section 04 22 00 above.

**Question:**

Are there any photos available to determine colour of existing block and precast?

**Answer:**

No

**Question:**

Can the exterior block be confirmed if it is to be split face or ground face block?

**Answer:**

Refer to amendment to Section 04 22 00 above.

**Question:**

Spec 40500, 1.6.1.2: "Provide detailed layout drawings indicating location of steel block units". Shouldn't the layout drawings be under the steel block supplier's or electrical/mechanical scope?

**Answer:**

No.

Division 11 provides submittals for the steel block. Division 4 installs the steel block.

In Spec 40500 Reference clause 1.8 Coordination of related Trades and Steel Block Units.

The architectural drawings diagram the requirements but do not show all locations where steel block is required. It is the contractors division 4's responsibility with all other trades and the General Contractor to coordinate all of the requirements.

---

### MECHANICAL PWGSC/CSC APPROVALS

	Tuttle and Bailey	NOT APPROVED
	Chillers TRANE CLIMACOOOL <a href="http://www.cllmacoolcorp.com">http://www.cllmacoolcorp.com</a> (CH-E1)	NOT APPROVED
	Reheat Coils COL MAC PRECISION <a href="http://www.precision-coils.com">http://www.precision-coils.com</a> COILS (RHC-E01 to E04)	APPROVED
	Fan .Coil Units WILLIAM FIRST CO. <a href="http://www.firstco.com">http://www.firstco.com</a> (FC-E1, E2)	APPROVED

### MECHANICAL QUESTIONS & ANSWERS

**Question:**

Drawing M2.02, notes 1 & 2 refer to "baseboard fin heater(s).", and the notes can be found at 8 different locations on the drawing. I can only find 1 baseboard heater located in the water entry room. Please clarify where the remaining 7 heaters are located.

**Answer:**

There are total of 9 baseboard heaters. One in water entry room and 2 for each wing in attic space.

End of Addendum 3

---